
 

 

  

2019 Misdemeanor Charging Data – Pitt County 

65.3% of Pitt County misdemeanor charges were for nonviolent and non-DWI related traffic 
offenses, 23.7% were for other nonviolent offenses, 3.7% were for DWI and related offenses, 6.9% 
were for violent offenses, and .3% were for nonviolent ordinance violations. 

For statewide charging statistics, see https://cjil.sog.unc.edu/files/2020/06/Violent-Non-Violent-Charging-Data-6.25.2020.pdf 
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Among small metro 
counties1, Pitt 
County had the 
fourth highest 
number of violent 
misdemeanor 
charges per 100,000 
residents in 2019 at 
1,194. Between 2018 
and 2019, Pitt 
County had the 
fourth largest 
decrease in violent 
misdemeanor 
charges among 
medium metro 
counties at .4 
percentage points.  
 

1 Small metro counties are defined by the National Center for Health Statistics as those counties in metropolitan statistical areas with populations less than 250,000. 

Among small metro 
counties1, Pitt 
County had the third 
highest number of 
other nonviolent 
misdemeanor 
charges per 100,000 
residents in 2019 at 
4,500. Pitt County 
had the fourth 
lowest number of 
ordinance violation 
charges per 100,000 
residents in 2019 at 
62. 
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2019 Felony Charging Data – Pitt County 

16.7% of Pitt County felony 
charges were for violent 
felonies, 30.8% were for 
nonviolent drug felonies, and 
52.5% were for other 
nonviolent felonies. 

For statewide charging statistics, see https://cjil.sog.unc.edu/files/2020/06/Violent-Non-Violent-Charging-Data-6.25.2020.pdf 
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1 Small metro counties are defined by the National Center for Health Statistics as those counties in metropolitan statistical areas with populations less than  250,000. 

Among small metro counties1, Pitt County had the fourth highest number of violent 
felony charges per 100,000 residents in 2019 at 758. Between 2018 and 2019, Pitt 
County had the fifth largest increase in violent felony charges at 2.6 percentage 
points.  

294 

324 

460 

498 

608 

758 

792 

838 

1,608 

Onslow

Pamlico

Wayne

Craven

Nash

Pitt

Alamance

Edgecombe

Jones

2019 Violent Felony Charges Per 100,000 Population Among  
Medium Metro Counties

-1.8%

-1.2%

-0.8%

-0.2%

2.6%

2.7%

2.9%

5.0%

7.6%

Alamance

Pamlico

Onslow

Wayne

Pitt

Craven

Nash

Edgecombe

Jones

2018 - 2019 Change in Percentage Violent Felony Charges 
Among Medium Metro Counties


	Pitt County Misdemeanors
	Pitt County Felonies

